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10.10 Pulp shipments and production, 1972-74 

Item 1972 1973 1974 

lill shipments of pulp' 

Groundwood pulp 

Chemical pulps 

alp production' 
Quebec 
Ontario 
British Columbia 
Other provinces' 

'000 ions 
$'000 
'000 ions 
$'000 
'000 tons 
$'000 • 
000 ions 

7,383 
976,146 

266 
17,339 
7,117 

958,807 
19,239 
6,496 
3,938 
5,044 
3,761 

7,936 
1,301,486 

303 
23,369 
7,633 

1,278,117 
20,461 
6,163 
4,044 
5,882 
4,372 

8,381 
2,205,290 

300 
49,714 

8,081 
2,155,576 

21,691 
7,002 
4,274 
5,806 
4,609 

'Includes screenings. 
'The differences between these figures and the quantities of mill shipments represent the amounts of pulp further manufactured by the 
reporting companies. 

'Prince Edward Island is the only province in which there is no production. 

10.11 Shipments of basic paper and paperboard, by type and by province, 1972-74 

Type and province 1972 1973 

TYPE 

Newsprint paper 

Book and writing paper 

Wrapping paper 

Paperboard 

All other papers 

Total 

PROVINCE 
Quebec 

Ontario 

British Columbia 

Other provinces' 

'000 tons 
$'000 
'000 tons 
S'OOO 
'000 tons 
$'000 
'000 tons 
$'000 
'000 tons 
$'000 

'000 tons 
$'000 

'000 tons 
$'000 
'000 tons 
$'000 
'000 tons 
$'000 
'000 tons 
$'000 

8,962 
1,177,177 

951 
261,657 

574 
113,638 

2,042 
313,095 

319 
59,627 

12,848 
1,925,194 

5,707 
864,192 

3,160 
547,112 

2,025 
270,569 

1,956 
243,321 

9,230 
1,339,412 

982 
321,394 

662 
148,210 

2,273 
378,355 

316 
64,909 

13,463 
2,252,280 

5,573 
938,560 

3,433 
665,202 

2,194 
326,324 

2,263 
322,194 

9,657 
1,854,917 

1,138 
495,976 

679 
224,601 

2,361 
550,271 

333 
100,197 

14,168 
3,225,962 

6,100 
1,381,144 

3,608 
916,770 

2,128 
446,792 

2,332 
481,256 

'Prince Edward Island is the only province in which there is no production. 

10.12 Exports of pulp and newsprint to Britain, United States and all countries, 1972-75 

Commodity and year 

Pulp 
1972 
1973 
1974 
1975 

Newsprint 
1972 
1973 
1974 
1975 

Britain 
Quantity 
tons 

445,122 
383,724 
438,721 
445,099 

560,615 
495,140 
494,043 
375,079 

Value 
$'000 

60,816 
61,506 

108,812 
145,412 

80.127 
76,604 

107,443 
102,416 

United States 
Quantity 
tons 

3,497,820 
3,715,188 
3,925,471 
2,925,715 

6,390,256 
6,905,217 
7,056,763 
5,626,109 

Value 
$'000 

472,861 
609,227 

1,060,380 
991,879 

933,761 
1,067,833 
1,352,758 
1,357,892 

All countries 
Quantity 
tons 

6,102,175 
6,517,206 
7,081,673 
5,471,377 

8,101,676 
8,396,064 
8,699,311 
6,998,193 

Value 
I '000 

817,335 
1.054,166 
1,861,235 
1,817,998 

1,157,509 
1,285,928 
1,721,768 
1,741,990 


