498 Canada Year Book 1976-77

10.10 Pulp shipments and production, 1972-74

Item		1972	1973	1974
Mill shipments of pulp ¹	'000 tons	7,383	7,936	8,381
	\$'000	976,146	1,301,486	2,205,290
Groundwood pulp	000 tons	266	303	300
	\$'000	17,339	23,369	49,714
Chemical pulps	000 tons	7,117	7,633	8,081
	\$ 000	958,807	1,278,117	2,155,576
Pulp production ²	'000 tons	19,239	20,461	21,691
Quebec	20	6,496	6,163	7,002
Ontario		3,938	4,044	4,274
British Columbia		5,044	5,882	5,806
Other provinces ³		3,761	4,372	4,609

10.11 Shipments of basic paper and paperboard, by type and by province, 1972-74

Type and province		1972	1973	1974
TYPE		7.7		
Newsprint paper	'000 tons	8.962	9,230	9,657
	\$'000	1.177.177	1,339,412	1,854,917
Book and writing paper	000 tons	951	982	1,138
	\$'000	261,657	321,394	495,976
Wrapping paper	'000 tons	574	662	679
	\$'000	113.638	148,210	224,601
Paperboard	'000 tons	2,042	2,273	2,361
	\$'000	313,095	378,355	550,271
All other papers	000 tons	319 59,627	316 64,909	333 100,197
Total	'000 tons	12,848	13,463	14,168
	\$'000	1,925,194	2,252,280	3,225,962
PROVINCE				
Quebec	000 tons	5,707	5,573	6,100
	\$'000	864,192	938,560	1,381,144
Ontario	'000 tons	3.160	3.433	3,608
	\$'000	547.112	665.202	916,770
British Columbia	'000 tons	2,025	2,194	2.128
	\$'000	270,569	326,324	446.792
Other provinces!	'000 tons	1,956	2.263	2,332
	\$'000	243,321	322,194	481,256

Prince Edward Island is the only province in which there is no production.

10.12 Exports of pulp and newsprint to Britain, United States and all countries, 1972-75

Commodity and year	Britain		United States		All countries	
	Quantity tons	Value \$'000	Quantity tons	Value \$'000	Quantity tons	\$'000
Pulp 1972 1973 1974 1975	445,122 383,724 438,721 445,099	60,816 61,506 108,812 145,412	3,497,820 3,715,188 3,925,471 2,925,715	472,861 609,227 1,060,380 991,879	6,102,175 6,517,206 7,081,673 5,471,377	817,335 1,054,166 1,861,235 1,817,998
Newsprint 1972 1973 1974 1975	560,615 495,140 494,043 375,079	80,127 76,604 107,443 102,416	6,390,256 6,905,217 7,056,763 5,626,109	933,761 1,067,833 1,352,758 1,357,892	8,101,676 8,396,064 8,699,311 6,998,193	1,157,509 1,285,928 1,721,768 1,741,990

Includes screenings.
*The differences between these figures and the quantities of mill shipments represent the amounts of pulp further manufactured by the reporting companies.
*Prince Edward Island is the only province in which there is no production.